

# SENATE CHAMBER

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

DISPOSITION

☐ FLOOR AMENDMENT

No. \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

☒ COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

\_\_\_\_\_

(Date)

I move to amend House Bill No. 1689 as follows:

1. On Page 3, Line 11, by deleting after the word “exceed” and before the comma, the words “One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000.00)” and inserting the words “Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00)”;
2. On Page 3, Line 12, by deleting before the period, all new language and inserting the language “imprisonment and fine. In lieu of a term of imprisonment or fine, the court may order the defendant to complete a term of community service not to exceed thirty (30) hours”; and
3. By amending the title to conform.

Submitted by:

\_\_\_\_\_  
Senator Stewart

Stewart-CN-CA-HB1689

4/21/2025 9:52 AM

(Floor Amendments Only) Date and Time Filed: \_\_\_\_\_

☐ Untimely

☐ Amendment Cycle Extended

☐ Secondary Amendment